ASX ANNOUNCEMENT

24 August 2021



Amended Appendix 3X and Form 603

Silk Logistics Holdings Limited (**SLH** or **Company**) wishes to advise that, due to an inadvertent notification oversight as part of the IPO participation, the Appendix 3X Initial Director's Notice and Form 603 Notice of Initial Substantial Holder, for John Sood lodged on 9 July 2021 understated the number of shares in the Company in which John Sood has an interest.

Please find attached an amended Appendix 3X Initial Director's Interest Notice and Form 603 Notice of Initial Substantial Holder (**Amended Documents**), which replace the respective lodgments on 9 July 2021 for Mr John Sood.

In relation to the Amended Documents, the Company advises as follows:

- 1. The Amended Documents include the acquisition of 50,000 Fully Paid Ordinary Shares by Jas Logistics Consulting Pty Ltd <Jas Super Fund A/C>, being an entity controlled by John Sood, on 7 July 2021 as part of the IPO offer.
- 2. The initial Appendix 3X and Form 603 were incorrect due to inadvertent notification oversight as part of the IPO participation.
- 3. Once the errors were discovered, the Company took immediate steps to correct and lodge the Amended Documents attached.
- 4. The Company takes compliance with the Corporations Act and ASX Listing Rules seriously, including to ensure that its Directors are aware of the Company's disclosure obligations under Listing Ruling 3.19A and otherwise considers that its current arrangements are adequate to ensure compliance with Listing Rule 3.19B.

This announcement is authorised for release by the Company Secretary of Silk Logistics Holdings Limited.

Company Secretary
Melanie Leydin
investor@silklogistics.com.au

Investors Relations
Melanie Singh
+61 439 748 819
melanie@nwrcommunications.com.au

Rule 3.19A.1

Appendix 3X

Initial Director's Interest Notice

Information or documents not available now must be given to ASX as soon as available. Information and documents given to ASX become ASX's property and may be made public.

Introduced 30/9/2001.

Name of entity	Silk Logistics Holdings Limited
ABN	165 867 372

We (the entity) give ASX the following information under listing rule 3.19A.1 and as agent for the director for the purposes of section 205G of the Corporations Act.

Name of Director	John Anthony Joseph Sood
Date of appointment	11 November 2013

Part 1 - Director's relevant interests in securities of which the director is the registered holder

In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of the trust

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (i) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Number & class of securities		
Nil		

11/3/2002 Appendix 3X Page 1

⁺ See chapter 19 for defined terms.

Part 2 - Director's relevant interests in securities of which the director is not **the registered holder** *In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of the trust*

Name of holder & nature of interest Note: Provide details of the circumstances giving rise to the relevant interest.	Number & class of Securities
Karma Beverages Pty Ltd < John Sood Family Trust No. 2> (John is a director of and holds more than 20% of the voting power in Karma Beverages Pty Ltd and thus is deemed under Section 608(3) of the Corporations Act to also have the same relevant interest in the Company as Karma Beverages Pty Ltd)	10,751,794 Fully Paid Ordinary Shares 166,346 Unlisted Options with an exercise price of \$1.60 expiring 9 July 2026
Jas Logistics Consulting Pty Ltd <jas a="" c="" fund="" super=""> (John is a director of and holds more than 20% of the voting power in Jas Logistics Consulting Pty Ltd and thus is deemed under Section 608(3) of the Corporations Act to also have the same relevant interest in the Company as Jas Logistics Consulting Pty Ltd)</jas>	50,000 Fully Paid Ordinary Shares

Part 3 - Director's interests in contracts

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (ii) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Detail of contract	N/A
Nature of interest	N/A
Name of registered holder (if issued securities)	N/A
No. and class of securities to which interest relates	N/A

Appendix 3X Page 2 11/3/2002

⁺ See chapter 19 for defined terms.

Form 603

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

Notice of initial substantial holder

To Company Name/Scheme	Silk Logistics Holdings Limited
ACN/ARSN	165 867 372
1. Details of substantial holder	(1)
Name	John Sood (and all associated entities)
ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	

2. Details of voting power

The holder became a substantial holder on

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in on the date the substantial holder became a substantial holder are as follows:

7 July 2021

Class of securities (4)	Number of securities	Person's votes (5)	Voting power (6)
Fully Paid Ordinary Shares (FPOs)	10,801,794	10,801,794	14.25%

3. Details of relevant interests

The nature of the relevant interest the substantial holder or an associate had in the following voting securities on the date the substantial holder became a substantial holder are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Nature of relevant interest (7)	Class and number of securities
Karma Beverages Pty Ltd <john sood<br="">Family Trust No. 2></john>	Karma Beverages Pty Ltd <john family<br="" sood="">Trust No. 2> is the registered holder of the shares and is deemed under Section 608(1) of the Corporations Act to have a relevant interest in those shares.</john>	10,751,794 FPO's
John Anthony Joseph Sood	John is a director of and holds more than 20% of the voting power in Karma Beverages Pty Ltd and thus is deemed under Section 608(3) of the Corporations Act to also have the same relevant interest in the Company as Karma Beverages Pty Ltd.	10,751,794 FPO's
Jas Logistics Consulting Pty Ltd <jas a="" c="" fund="" super=""></jas>	Jas Logistics Consulting Pty Ltd <jas a="" c="" fund="" super=""> is the registered holder of the shares and is deemed under Section 608(1) of the Corporations Act to have a relevant interest in those shares.</jas>	50,000 FPO's
John Anthony Joseph Sood	John is a director of and holds more than 20% of the voting power in Jas Logistics Consulting Pty Ltd and thus is deemed under Section 608(3) of the Corporations Act to also have the same relevant interest in the Company as Jas Logistics Consulting Pty Ltd.	50,000 FPO's

4. Details of present registered holders

The persons registered as holders of the securities referred to in paragraph 3 above are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Registered holder of securities	Person entitled to be registered as holder (8)	Class and number of securities
Karma Beverages Pty Ltd <john 2="" family="" no.="" sood="" trust=""></john>	Karma Beverages Pty Ltd <john family="" sood="" trust<br="">No. 2></john>	Karma Beverages Pty Ltd <john family="" sood="" trust<br="">No. 2></john>	10,751,794 FPOs
John Anthony Joseph Sood	Karma Beverages Pty Ltd <john family="" sood="" trust<br="">No. 2></john>	Karma Beverages Pty Ltd <john family="" sood="" trust<br="">No. 2></john>	10,751,794 FPOs
Jas Logistics Consulting Pty Ltd <jas a="" c="" fund="" super=""></jas>	Jas Logistics Consulting Pty Ltd <jas a="" c="" fund="" super=""></jas>	Jas Logistics Consulting Pty Ltd <jas a="" c="" fund="" super=""></jas>	50,000 FPO's
John Anthony Joseph Sood	Jas Logistics Consulting Pty Ltd <jas a="" c="" fund="" super=""></jas>	Jas Logistics Consulting Pty Ltd <jas a="" c="" fund="" super=""></jas>	50,000 FPO's

5. Consideration

The consideration paid for each relevant interest referred to in paragraph 3 above, and acquired in the four months prior to the day that the substantial holder became a substantial holder is as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Date of acquisition	Consideration (9)		Class and number of securities
		Cash	Non-cash	
Karma Beverages Pty Ltd < John Sood Family Trust No. 2>	11 June 2021	-	-	332,713 FPO's following Share Consolidation
Karma Beverages Pty Ltd <john 2="" family="" no.="" sood="" trust=""></john>	11 June 2021	-	-	10,751,794 FPO's following Share Split
Jas Logistics Consulting Pty Ltd <jas a="" c="" fund="" super=""></jas>	7 July 2021	\$100,000	-	50,000 FPO's following Share Acquisition in the IPO

6. Associates

The reasons the persons named in paragraph 3 above are associates of the substantial holder are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association
John Anthony Joseph Sood	John Anthony Joseph Sood controls Karma Beverages Pty Ltd <john 2="" family="" no.="" sood="" trust=""> and thus is deemed under section 12(2) of the Corporations Act to be an associate of Karma Beverages Pty Ltd <john 2="" family="" no.="" sood="" trust="">.</john></john>
John Anthony Joseph Sood	John Anthony Joseph Sood controls Jas Logistics Consulting Pty Ltd < Jas Super Fund A/C>and thus is deemed under section 12(2) of the Corporations Act to be an associate of Jas Logistics Consulting Pty Ltd < Jas Super Fund A/C>.

7. Addresses

Signature

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address
Karma Beverages Pty Ltd <john 2="" family="" no.="" sood="" trust=""></john>	C/- Axis Consulting Group Pty Ltd, Unit 504, 12 Claremont Street, South Yarra VIC 3141
Jas Logistics Consulting Pty Ltd <jas Super Fund A/C></jas 	C/- Axis Consulting Group Pty Ltd, Unit 504, 12 Claremont Street, South Yarra VIC 3141
John Anthony Joseph Sood	38A Teddington Road, Hampton VIC 3188

print name	John Anthony Joseph Sood	capacity	Director of the above entities
sign here	Jod	date	24 August 2021

DIRECTIONS

- (1) If there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (eg. a corporation and its related corporations, or the manager and trustee of an equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure to the form. If the relevant interests of a group of persons are essentially similar, they may be referred to throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of each group, with the names and addresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 7 of the form.
- (2) See the definition of "associate" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (3) See the definition of "relevant interest" in sections 608 and 671B(7) of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (4) The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes.
- (5) The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme (if any) that the person or an associate has a relevant interest in.
- (6) The person's votes divided by the total votes in the body corporate or scheme multiplied by 100.
- (7) Include details of:
 - (a) any relevant agreement or other circumstances by which the relevant interest was acquired. If subsection 671B(4) applies, a copy of any document setting out the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and accurate details of any contract, scheme or arrangement, must accompany this form, together with a written statement certifying this contract, scheme or arrangement; and
 - (b) any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or disposal of the securities to which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification applies).

See the definition of "relevant agreement" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.

- (8) If the substantial holder is unable to determine the identity of the person (eg. if the relevant interest arises because of an option) write "unknown".
- (9) Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired has, or may, become entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional on

ot of a contingency sisitions, even if the			